FIST Funded

Tel: (O) 0194- 2272386; 0194-2272387

Cell No: 91 9596013427



Dr. Sami Ullah Bhat Assistant Professor

Email: samiullah@kashmiruniversity.ac.in

Department of Environmental Science University of Kashmir Hazratbal Srinagar -190006



No:KU/Env./Ext/SERB/JRF/21

NAAC Accredited 'A'

Dated: 17-06-2021

Notice

It is notified for the information of all concerned the last date of one position of JRF at Department of Environmental Science in

the project "Assessment of the Trophic Status and Economic Evaluation of a Ramsar site, Wular Lake, in Kashmir

Himalaya" advertised vide No:KU/Env./SERB/JRF/21 Dated: 17-06-2021 is extended upto 02/07/2021.

Sd Dr Sami Ullah Bhat Co-Principal Investigator SERB-DST Project Assistant Professor Department of Environmental Science University of Kashmir Srinagar Email: aqinvertebrates@gmail.com

Copy to the:

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Physical and Material Science, KU for information please
- 2. HOD Environmental Science for his/her information
- 2. Director, IT&SS for information with the request to host the notice on KU website
- 3. Departmental Notice boards/website.